
 

QWEST CORPORATION’S  
NOTICE OF UPDATED EXHIBIT A  
TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY  
AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 1 - 

Qwest  
1600 7th Ave., Suite 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
Telephone:  (206) 398-2500 
Facsimile:  (206) 343-4040 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
 
In the Matter of the Investigation into 
U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s 
Compliance with § 271 of the 
Telecommunications Act of 1996 

 
Docket No. UT-003022 
 

 
In the Matter of U S WEST 
Communications, Inc.'s Statement of 
Generally Available Terms Pursuant to 
Section 252(f) of the Telecommunications 
Act of 1996 

 
Docket No. UT-003040 
 
QWEST CORPORATION’S 
NOTICE OF UPDATED EXHIBIT 
A TO STATEMENT OF 
GENERALLY AVAILABLE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
 

 

Qwest Corporation (“Qwest”), through its undersigned counsel, submits this notice of its 

update to Exhibit A of Qwest’s Statement of Generally Available Terms and Conditions 

(“SGAT”) in the State of Washington along with the Amended SGAT Exhibit A itself, which is 

filed herewith.1  Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission allow this version of Exhibit 

Appendix A to become effective concurrent with the approved compliance tariffs as set forth 

herein.  
                                                 
1 Apart from the revisions to Exhibit A, Qwest did not change any terms and conditions set forth in the SGAT itself.   



 

QWEST CORPORATION’S  
NOTICE OF UPDATED EXHIBIT A  
TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY  
AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 2 - 

Qwest  
1600 7th Ave., Suite 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
Telephone:  (206) 398-2500 
Facsimile:  (206) 343-4040 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

I. DISCUSSION 

The Fifth Amended Exhibit A of the SGAT is being amended to reflect the rates filed in 

the Part B and Part D Compliance filings in Docket UT-003013, Continued Costing and Pricing 

Proceeding for Interconnection, Unbundled Network Elements, Transport and Termination, and 

Resale.  The rates were approved by the 50th Supplemental Order for the Part B Compliance 

Tariff Filing (dated May 15, 2003) and the Fifty-First Supplemental Order for the Part D 

Compliance Tariff Filing (dated June 16, 2003).  Additionally, some administrative changes have 

been made.  The Exhibit A is provided in both “clean” and “redline” version to facilitate review. 

II. CONCLUSION 

For the foregoing reasons, Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission allow this 

version of Exhibit A to the SGAT to become effective concurrent with the approved compliance 

tariffs. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 11th day of July, 2003. 
 
QWEST CORPORATION 
 
 
 
By: ____________________ 
 Lisa Anderl 
 Qwest Corporation 
 1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 
 Seattle, WA  98191 
 (206) 345-1574 
  
 


