1			
2			
2			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILIT	IES AND TRANSPORTATION	COMMISSION
9			
10	In the Matter of the Investigation into U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s	Docket No. UT-003022	
11	Compliance with § 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996		
12		Desket No. UT 002040	
13	In the Matter of U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s Statement of	Docket No. UT-003040	
14	Generally Available Terms Pursuant to Section 252(f) of the Telecommunications	QWEST CORPORATION NOTICE OF UPDATED E	
15	Act of 1996	A TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY AVAILABI	Æ
16		TERMS AND CONDITION	NS
17			
18	Qwest Corporation ("Qwest"), through	n its undersigned counsel, submits	this notice of its
19 20	update to Exhibit A of Qwest's Statement of Generally Available Terms and Conditions		
20 21	("SGAT") in the State of Washington along with the Amended SGAT Exhibit A itself, which is		
21	filed herewith. ¹ Qwest respectfully requests the	hat the Commission allow this ver	sion of Exhibit
23	Appendix A to become effective concurrent with the approved compliance tariffs as set forth		
24	herein		
25	$\frac{1}{1}$ Apart from the revisions to Exhibit A, Qwest did not change any terms and conditions set forth in the SGAT itself.		
26			
	QWEST CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF UPDATED EXHIBIT A TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS -	1 -	Qwest 1600 7 th Ave., Suite 3206 Seattle, WA 98191 Telephone: (206) 398-2500 Facsimile: (206) 343-4040

1	I. DISCUSSION		
2	The Fifth Amended Exhibit A of the SGAT is being amended to reflect the rates filed in		
3	the Part B and Part D Compliance filings in Docket UT-003013, Continued Costing and Pricing		
4	Proceeding for Interconnection, Unbundled Network Elements, Transport and Termination, and		
5	Resale. The rates were approved by the 50th Supplemental Order for the Part B Compliance		
6	Tariff Filing (dated May 15, 2003) and the Fifty-First Supplemental Order for the Part D		
7	Compliance Tariff Filing (dated June 16, 2003). Additionally, some administrative changes have		
8	been made. The Exhibit A is provided in both "clean" and "redline" version to facilitate review.		
9	II. CONCLUSION		
10	For the foregoing reasons, Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission allow this		
11	version of Exhibit A to the SGAT to become effective concurrent with the approved compliance		
12	tariffs.		
13	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 11th day of July, 2003.		
14	QWEST CORPORATION		
15			
16	By:		
17	Lisa Anderl Qwest Corporation		
18	1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 Seattle, WA 98191		
19	(206) 345-1574		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
	QWEST CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF UPDATED EXHIBIT A TO STATEMENT OF GENERALLY AVAILABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 2 -Qwest 1600 7th Ave., Suite 3206 Seattle, WA 98191 		